

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 357 OF 2017

Gautam R Patel ...Plaintiff

V/S

Mukesh G Desai And 3 Ors ...Defendant

Ms. Vidya Nair a/w Ms. Ruchi Khanjanchi i/b Dhiren Shah for  
Plaintiff

Ms. S. P. Trivedi i/b A Bharat and Co. for Defendants

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J**

**DATE : 13th March, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 20 March 2019.

**( ASSOCIATE )**