

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 357 OF 2017

Gautam R Patel

...Plaintiff

Versus

Mukesh G Desai & Ors

...Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1239 OF 2017

IN

SUIT NO. 357 OF 2017

Ms Purva Basrur, for the Plaintiff.

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED: 29th November 2024

PC:-

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.11.30
09:31:16 +0530

1. The Suit is sou motu placed on board by the Registry since the same had not been on board for a long while.

2. When the matter was called out, Ms Basrur, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff submitted that the issues in the Suit would now need to be recast since the issues were not framed in the amended Suit on 20th August 2022 where as the issues were framed on 20th March 2016.

3. Today, since none appeared for the Defendants, list the matter on 6th December 2024.

4. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs to give notice to the Defendants of the next date of hearing.

5. It is made clear that if on the next date, none appears for the Defendants, the Court shall proceed to take up the Suit for framing of issues and for further directions.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)