

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUTT NO. 357 OF 2017

Gautam R Patel

...Plaintiff

Vs.

Mukesh G Desai & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1239 OF 2017

Mr. Rajendra Gurjar i/by Purva Basrur for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Sandeep Hirvadekar i/by A Bharat & Co. for Defendant Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6TH DECEMBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. This matter was listed suo moto by the Registry since the same had not appeared on board for a long time.
2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant Nos.1 to 4 submits that copy of the unamended Plaint is unavailable with him.
3. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff undertakes to furnish a copy of the same.
4. Stand over to 15th January, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)