

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.357 OF 2017

Gautam R Patel )...Plaintiff  
V/s.  
Mukesh G. Desai and Ors )...Defendants

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1239 OF 2017  
IN  
SUIT NO.357 OF 2017

Ms.Purva Basur, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Sandeep M. Hirvadekar i/b A. Bharat & Co., Advocate for the Defendants No.1 to 4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, at the outset, it is submitted that in paragraph 2 of the order dated 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2024, the words should have been “amended Plaintiff” and not “unamended Plaintiff”.

2. Let the word “unamended” in paragraph 2 of the order dated 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2024, be read as “amended”.

3. Mr. Hirvadekar, learned Counsel appears for the Defendants No. 1 to 4 and submits that he still does not have a copy of the recast issues.

4. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff to furnish a copy of the recast issues to the learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants No. 1 to 4 during the course of this week.

5. List for framing of issues and for further directions on **11<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**